



**(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

TUESDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY ONE

: **PRESENT:**

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE D RAMESH
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 611 OF 2021**

Between:

Kella Prasad, S/o. Lakshmayya, Hindu, aged about 46 years, Occ: Business,
Narasapuram, Narasapuram Mandal, West Godavari District. Narsapuram PJCJC.

Petitioner/s

AND

Adapu Srinu, S/o. Venkata Rao, Aged about 50 years, R/o. Christianpeta, Besides SRO
Office, Mogulthuru, Mougulthuru Mandal, West Godavari District, Narsapuram PJCJC.

Respondent/s

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through his Advocate SRI DASARI S V V S V PRASAD presented this Petition under Section 115 of C.P.C, the High Court may be pleased to allow the petition in E.A.No.9/2018 in E.P.No.32/2011 in O.S.No.10/2006, dated 22.06.2020 on the file of Court of Principal Junior Civil Judge-Cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class at Narsapuram, West Godavari District,

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri DASARI S V V S V PRASAD Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondents returnable in four weeks to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Adapu Srinu, S/o. Venkata Rao, Aged about 50 years, R/o. Christianpeta, Besides SRO
Office, Mogulthuru, Mougulthuru Mandal, West Godavari District, Narsapuram PJCJC.

are directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the affidavit filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, within two weeks

The Court made the following:

ORDER:

"Notice before admission returnable in four (04) weeks.

**Petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to respondent/s through
RPAD and file proof of service into Registry.**

Post after two (02) weeks".

**SD/-V.SATYANARAYANA
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

To,

1. Adapu Srinu, S/o. Venkata Rao, R/o. Christianpeta, Besides: SRO Office,
Mogulthuru, Mougulthuru Mandal, West Godavari District, Narsapuram PJCJC.
(by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI DASARI S V V S V PRASAD Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

DRJ

DATED:22/06/2021

POST AFTER TWO WEEKS

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.611 of 2021

